

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Finance Department,

Civil Secretariat, Srinagar.

Subject:-

Creation of posts in the Excise and Commercial Taxes Departments.

Government Order No. //o -FD of 2015 Dated: 06-07-2015

In partial modification of Government Order No. 224-FD of 2014 dated 15-10-2014, sanction is hereby accorded to the redesignation of two posts of "Deputy Commissioner, Commercial Taxes" as "Deputy Commissioner, Commercial Taxes(Appeals)" for which purpose these posts were actually created.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/(Navin K. Choudhary), IAS
Commissioner/Secretary to Government
Finance Department

No:- ET/Re-org.80/2013-I

Dated:- 06-07-2015

Copy to the:-

- 1. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, General Administration Department.
- 2. Commissioner Commercial Taxes, J&K, Srinagar.
- 3. Excise Commissioner, J&K, Srinagar.
- 4. Director General(Budget) Finance Department.
- 5. Director Codes Finance Department.
- 6. OSD to Hon'ble Minister for Finance.
- 7. Private Secretary to Hon'ble Minister of State for Finance.
- 8. Private Secretary to Commissioner/Secretary, Finance.
- 9. PA to Special Secretary, Finance.
- 10. Incharge website, Finance.
- 11. Government Order file(w.2.s.c)
- 12. Stock file.

(Bharat Singh)KAS

Deputy Secretary to Government

Finance Department